
A BY-LS.l-1 for the payment of accounts··;grants 
and allowances. 

There~ore it is expedient to provide by by-law 
for the payment of accounts,grants and allowances 
which have been recormnend·ed for payment at this 
session of Council. 

Therefore this Cmmcil of the Village of 
Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as 
respectively designated. 
GENERAL ACCOUNT 
J.B.Maci.ntyre 
H.Wilson 
Dept.Travel & Publicity 
Welfare 
Debenture No.ll02-3 

Labour 

1963 Fee 

Cobden Water Works(June l-15)truck rent 
Wm.Bennett Park 
Cobden & District H.S. lst Installment 
Debenture No.l088 
Cobden Hydro System 
Township of Ross 
County of Renfrew 
Community Centre 
Cobden Water Works (June 

C.R.Gibson 
<C.I.L. 
Ottawa Journal 
Merrill Kohlsmith 
Cobden Sun 
John Peplinskie 
Koblsmith Garage 
County Registrar 
H.Millar & Son 
R.Lester 
Foy' s Hardware 
"Leslie Collins 
Receiver General 
Cobden Post Office 
Petty Cash 
W.J.McKay 
Roy McKay 
WA'IER WORKS 
J.B.Macintyre 
H. Wilson 
Cobden Hydro System 
Remus Auto Service 
Lloyd Turcotte 
Wallace & ~iernan 
Globe Oil 
Kohlsmith Garage 
E.Dobson & Son 
Geo.H.Lernke 
Standard Chemical Limited 
H.Millar & Son 
C .vl • .Closs Hardware 
Petty rcash 
Community Centre 
Post Office 
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM 
Ontario Hydro 
Miss· H.Graham 
Mrs .c. Tomlinson 
Cobden Hydro System (ace) 
Village of Cobden 
Community Centre 
COMMUNITY CENTRE 
Cobden Hydro 
E.Dobson & Son 
Alex Miller 
Mrs.E.Briscoe 

taxes 
1963 levy 
June Rent 

16-30) 
tractor rent 
truck " 
fill park 
disposal plant 
advertising 
side-walks 
printing 
dump 
park 
deeds 
cement 
ace. 
" 

bond 
~une.tax 
Unimp.stamps 

payment.of lot 
fl " 

labour 
" 

truck 
trans. 
repairs 
tractor 

material 
II 

chlorine 
truck 

June rent 
Stamps 

May power 
refund deposit 

" " 
balance " 
reading meters 
June rent 

June wages 
II ., 

ENACTED and PASSED this 27th day of June, 196.3 

$139.97 
149.12 
10.00 
91.45 

3184.25 
42.00 

147.66 
4175.95 
8531®25 

406.09 
16.60 

8994.30 
20.00 

63.00 
35.00 
52®50 
46.55 
14.00 

4.00 
78.88 
20.00 
10.29 
1.25 

93.18 
9.45 

24.81 
5000 

37.05 
11.78 
22.30 

450.00 
450.00 

187 .oo 
114.00 

62.79 
24.66 
49.00 
20.86 
21.61 
2.02 

27.29 
15.35 
37.50 
13.34 

2e72 
24.25 
40@00 
14.50 

1894.22 
10.00 
8.50 
1.50 

59.88 
40e00 

'16 .88 
38.20 
12.00 
41.50 

> \ '' ••• .,,;' 
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