.

بعقر

A By-Law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances.		
Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law		
for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances		
which have been recommended for payment at this		
session of Council.		
Therefore this Council of the Village of Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as		
respectively designated.	a spectited as	
GENERAL ACCOUNT		
J.B.MacIntyre	Labour	\$139.97
H.Wilson		149,12
Dept.Travel & Publicity Welfare	1963 Fee	10.00
Debenture No.1102-3		91.45 3184.25
Cobden Water Works (June 1-1	5) truck rent	42.00
Wm.Bennett	Park	147.66
Cobden & District H.S.	lst Installment	4175.95
Debenture No.1088		8531.25
Cobden Hydro System	+	406.09
Township of Ross County of Renfrew	taxes 1963 levy	16.60 8994.30
Community Centre	June Rent	20.00
Cobden Water Works (June 16		
	tractor rent	63.00
	truck "	35.00
C.R.Gibson	fill park	52 ° 50
C.I.L. Ottawa Journal	disposal plant advertising	40.05 14.00
Merrill Kohlsmith		4.00
Cobden Sun	printing	78.88
John Peplinskie	dump	20.00
Kohlsmith Garage	park	10.29
County Registrar	deeds	1.25 93.18
H.Millar & Son R.Lester	cement acc.	95•18 9•45
Foy's Hardware	11	24.81
Leslie Collins	bond	5.00
Receiver General	June tax	37.05
Cobden Post Office	Unimp.stamps	11.78
Petty Cash	normant of lot	22.30
W.J.McKay Roy McKay	payment of lot	$450.00 \\ 450.00$
WATER WORKS		100.00
J.B.MacIntyre	labour	187.00
H.Wilson	ŤT	114.00
Cobden Hydro System	+	62.79
Remus Auto Service Lloyd Turcotte	truck trans.	24.66 49.00
Wallace & ^T iernan	repairs	20.86
Globe Oil	tractor	21.61
Kohlsmith Garage		2,02
E.Dobson & Son	material "	27.29
Geo.H.Lemke Standard Chemical Limited	chlorine	15.35 37.50
H.Millar & Son	truck	13.34
C.W.Closs Hardware	or don,	2.72
Petty Cash		24.25
Community Centre	June rent	40.00
Post Office	Stamps	14.50
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM Ontario Hydro	May power	1894.22
Miss H.Graham	refund deposit	10,00
Mrs.C.Tomlinson	11 - 11	8.50
Cobden Hydro System (acc)	balance "	1,50
Village of Cobden	reading meters June rent	59.88 40.00
Community Centre COMMUNITY CENTRE	JUILO TOTIO	
Cobden Hydro		16.88
E.Dobson & Son		38.20
Alex Miller	June wages	12.00
Mrs.E.Briscoe		41.50

ENACTED and PASSED this 27th day of June, 1963

mieton Eurwell Clerk